MINUTE ITEM

10/26/72 NJK

18. CUTTING BOUNDARY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOREST SERVICE, IN PLUMAS COUNTY - W 20209, THE #733.9.

After consideration of Calendar Item 16 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE EXECUTION OF A CUTTING BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT IN THE FORM OF EXHIBIT "B" ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMIS-SION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF, BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, STATE LANDS COMMISSION, AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOREST SERVICE.

Attachment:

Calendar Item 16 (1 Page)

3

CALENDAR ITEM

16.

10/72 NJK W 20209

CUTTING BOUNDARY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOREST SERVICE, IN PLUMAS COUNTY

83

On October 27, 1971, the State Lands Division received a proposed Cutting Boundary Agreement from the U. S. Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, acting by and through the Forest Supervisor, Plumas National Forest.

The proposal is to establish for timber cutting purposes the interior quarterquarter subdivision and a common property line between Federal land south of and adjacent to State school land administered by the State Lands Commission, the latter being described as the E½ of NW4, NW4 of NE4 and E½ of NE4, Section 16, T. 25 N., R. 12 E., M.D.M., containing 200 acres more or less. The school land is located some 20 airline miles southeasterly of Greenville in a very remote forest land portion of Plumas National Forest in Plumas County.

The Forest Service, Plumas National Forest, desires to harvest federallyowned timber on their land adjacent to the described school land but is hampered in doing so because of uncertainty as to the true and correct location of the subject property line. The official Public Land Survey corners needed to determine the boundary cannot be located without a prohibitive expenditure of time and funds. As a means of expediency, cutting boundary monuments were established and located on the ground by the Forest Service. The manner of location and descriptions of such cutting boundary monuments are set forth in the agreement proposal.

The cutting boundary agreement and engineering work related thereto have been reviewed and approved by the Division.

A copy of the proposed cutting boundary agreement is on file in the office of the State Lands Division and by reference made a part hereof.

EXHIBITS: A. Location Map. B. Cutting Boundary Agreement.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A CUTTING BOUNDARY LINE AGREEMENT IN THE FORM OF EXHIBIT "B" ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION, AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF, BETWEEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, STATE LANDS COMMISSION, AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOREST SERVICE.

768